

Bail Matters 680/2026 ANAND PAL Vs. STATE 43/2026
(Kanjhawala)

22.05.2026

One of the regular P.A. is on leave today.

Present : Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ld. Counsel Sh. Anand Dogra for applicant/
accused.
IO HC Sanjay is present.

Till date, CCTV footage has not been received from
State Bank of India.

Ld. Addl. PP for State requests that concerned
Branch Manager may be summoned for clarification regarding
non-providing of CCTV footage.

In view of the submissions made, let concerned
Branch Manager be summoned through IO for the NDOH.

At request, put up for consideration on **01.06.2026**.
Interim order to continue till NDOH.

(MUNEESH GARG)
ASJ-03 (NORTH-WEST)
ROHINI COURTS
DELHI/22.05.2026